

Anne Marie Hunter was a graduate of the University of South Dakota, a lifelong educator who taught in Tyndall, Thomas, rural Bryant, and Hazel, S.D. Anne and her husband, Herbert Hunter Sr., farmed the majority of their married life in Oxford Township in Hamlin County near the town of Thomas. Anne is described as a true champion of Farm Bureau, someone who worked tirelessly as a volunteer to advance the organization and the farm and ranch families that it represents. Anne volunteered as the SDFB Women's Coordinator in 1984-85 and was the Women's Chairman in 1986-89, when she also served on the state Board of Directors. Anne's children remember her as a lady who lived with gusto and never hesitated to use her voice where it was needed. She was honest and reliable; she held to her moral and spiritual values and expected the same of those around her. If it was worth doing, Anne believed it was worth doing well – and with humor.

Nomination forms are due by October 1, 2021. Mail the completed form to SDFB (PO Box 1426, Huron SD 57350) or *e-mail it to Julie Fritzsche at julie@sdfbf.org*.

A candidate may be nominated again next year if not chosen. This award may be awarded posthumously.

Farm Bureau member(s) making this nomination

Farm Bureau member being nominated for the award

Nominee's member county ____

County Farm Bureau President Approval

(Enter County President Name)

Please describe the nominee's Farm Bureau involvement at the county, state, and/or national level, and years of service if known. Also list other known community involvement and activities.

Why do you feel this candidate is deserving of the Anne Hunter Volunteer Award?